
2018 Tax Incremental Districts (TIDs)
with Territory Amendments

The following report lists existing TIDs that had territory amendments in 2018 where parcels will be 
coded to the 2019 tax roll.  The report is arranged alphabetically first by the county name, then by the 
municipality name and TID number.  Column definitions are listed below. 

 Column  Description
 CoMun#
 County
 TVC
 Municipality
 TID #

 Base Yr.

 Resolution Date
 Amendment Value

 Municipal code 
 Name of county(s) where TID exists
 Designates as a town, village, or city 
 Name of municipality where TID is located
 Number assigned to a TID.  An alpha character after the number indicates it is 
 not a regular TID.  The alpha characters include:
          A - Town (s. 60.23)
          E - Environmental remediation
          C - County environmental remediation
          O - Cooperative
          T - Town (s. 60.85)
          R - County (Florence or Menominee only) 
          M - Multijurisdictional

 Year TID was created 

 Date the municipal governing board passed a resolution creating the TID 
 Value established for this territory amendment 

 Redetermined Base
 Value 

 Value established after the territory amendment

 Amend #  Shows how many territory amendments the TID has 
 Type           A   - Addition of territory

          S   - Subtraction of territory
          AS - Addition and subtraction of territory 



05104
05231
05025
09211
10201
13118
13225
13281
14226
14226
20226
23251
28171
30241
30174
36251
36251
36147
37201
37251
37192
38111
40251
44020
44146
51181
56191
58281
59282
64121
67151
70121
71171

CoMun #

BROWN
BROWN
BROWN
CHIPPEWA
CLARK
DANE
DANE
DANE
DODGE
DODGE
FOND DU LAC
GREEN
JEFFERSON
KENOSHA
KENOSHA
MANITOWOC
MANITOWOC
MANITOWOC
MARATHON
MARATHON
MARATHON
MARINETTE
MILWAUKEE
OUTAGAMIE
OUTAGAMIE
RACINE
SAUK
SHAWANO
SHEBOYGAN
WALWORTH
WAUKESHA
WINNEBAGO
WOOD

County

VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
TOWN OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
VILLAGE OF
VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
TOWN OF
VILLAGE OF
VILLAGE OF
VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
VILLAGE OF
VILLAGE OF
VILLAGE OF
VILLAGE OF

TVC

ASHWAUBENON
GREEN BAY
LEDGEVIEW
CHIPPEWA FALLS
ABBOTSFORD
DEFOREST
FITCHBURG
STOUGHTON
FOX LAKE
FOX LAKE
FOND DU LAC
MONROE
PALMYRA
KENOSHA
PLEASANT PRAIRIE
MANITOWOC
MANITOWOC
MARIBEL
ABBOTSFORD
MOSINEE
WESTON
COLEMAN
MILWAUKEE
GRAND CHUTE
LITTLE CHUTE
STURTEVANT
WEST BARABOO
SHAWANO
SHEBOYGAN FALLS
EAST TROY
MENOMONEE FALLS
FOX CROSSING
PORT EDWARDS

Municipality

005
012

001A
005
006
008
010
005
002
003
022
009
003
013
005
012
019
001
006
002
001
002
079

002A
006
004
002
007
004
003
006
001
002

TID #

A
A
A
S
A
A
A
S
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
S
A
A
A
A

AS
A
A
A
A
A
S
A
A
S
A
A

AS

Type

2014
2005
2015
1998
2016
2017
2016
2010
2015
2016
2017
2018
2006
2008
2017
1999
2017
2017
2016
2006
1998
2017
2013
2016
2016
2016
1997
2016
2016
1999
2006
2015
2009

Base Yr.

03/27/2018
09/25/2018
09/18/2018
07/17/2018
08/13/2018
08/07/2018
07/24/2018
07/24/2018
04/18/2018
04/18/2018
08/08/2018
06/18/2018
05/21/2018
04/16/2018
06/18/2018
06/18/2018
09/17/2018
06/28/2018
08/13/2018
10/24/2017
09/17/2018
01/31/2018
11/28/2017
09/18/2018
07/18/2018
07/17/2018
09/13/2018
09/19/2018
03/21/2018
04/23/2018
09/17/2018
01/22/2018
09/11/2018

Resolution 
Date

Amendment
Value
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Redetermined
Base Value

1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
3
1
1
2
2
1
1

Amend
#

 13,769,400
 215,400

 25,400
-18,000

 2,947,100
 6,035,400

 41,695,500
-8,981,300
 1,479,100
 1,559,200

 297,800
 21,014,500

 11,900
 593,100

 15,508,700
-163,900

 7,047,800
 234,600
 175,100
 408,800

 23,410,000
 356,900

 7,693,800
 2,338,800

 924,000
 1,539,700

-442,900
 6,407,100

 618,600
-332,000

 14,000,700
 416,000
-105,500

 62,012,600
 196,591,800

 27,418,500
 35,893,400

 2,947,100
 6,728,400

 42,872,500
 10,269,200

 7,196,000
 4,634,300
 1,517,700

 21,014,500
 442,200
 625,100

 25,069,900
 61,500

 58,414,600
 1,247,400
 5,923,100

 12,930,700
 38,651,600

 431,900
 13,718,700
 17,214,400

 2,075,700
 55,323,600
 15,081,600

 6,988,200
 2,510,100

 196,800
 47,828,000

 2,732,300
 9,384,200


