2018 Tax Incremental Districts (TIDs) with Territory Amendments

The following report lists existing TIDs that had territory amendments in 2018 where parcels will be coded to the 2019 tax roll. The report is arranged alphabetically first by the county name, then by the municipality name and TID number. Column definitions are listed below.

Column	Description						
CoMun#	Municipal code						
County	Name of county(s) where TID exists						
TVC	Designates as a town, village, or city						
Municipality	Name of municipality where TID is located						
TID #	Number assigned to a TID. An alpha character after the number indicates it is not a regular TID. The alpha characters include: A - Town (s. 60.23) E - Environmental remediation C - County environmental remediation O - Cooperative T - Town (s. 60.85) R - County (Florence or Menominee only) M - Multijurisdictional						
Base Yr.	Year TID was created						
Amend #	Shows how many territory amendments the TID has						
Туре	A - Addition of territory S - Subtraction of territory AS - Addition and subtraction of territory						
Resolution Date	Date the municipal governing board passed a resolution creating the TID						
Amendment Value	Value established for this territory amendment						
Redetermined Base Value	ermined Base Value established after the territory amendment						

2018 Tax Incremental Districts (TIDs) with Territory Amendments

CoMun #	County	TVC	Municipality	TID #	Base Yr.	Amend #	Туре	Resolution Date	Amendment Value	Redetermined Base Value
05104	BROWN	VILLAGE OF	ASHWAUBENON	005	2014	1	A	03/27/2018	13,769,400	62,012,600
05231	BROWN	CITY OF	GREEN BAY	012	2005	1	А	09/25/2018	215,400	196,591,800
05025	BROWN	TOWN OF	LEDGEVIEW	001A	2015	1	А	09/18/2018	25,400	27,418,500
09211	CHIPPEWA	CITY OF	CHIPPEWA FALLS	005	1998	2	S	07/17/2018	-18,000	35,893,400
10201	CLARK	CITY OF	ABBOTSFORD	006	2016	1	А	08/13/2018	2,947,100	2,947,100
13118	DANE	VILLAGE OF	DEFOREST	800	2017	1	А	08/07/2018	6,035,400	6,728,400
13225	DANE	CITY OF	FITCHBURG	010	2016	1	А	07/24/2018	41,695,500	42,872,500
13281	DANE	CITY OF	STOUGHTON	005	2010	1	S	07/24/2018	-8,981,300	10,269,200
14226	DODGE	CITY OF	FOX LAKE	002	2015	1	А	04/18/2018	1,479,100	7,196,000
14226	DODGE	CITY OF	FOX LAKE	003	2016	1	А	04/18/2018	1,559,200	4,634,300
20226	FOND DU LAC	CITY OF	FOND DU LAC	022	2017	1	А	08/08/2018	297,800	1,517,700
23251	GREEN	CITY OF	MONROE	009	2018	1	А	06/18/2018	21,014,500	21,014,500
28171	JEFFERSON	VILLAGE OF	PALMYRA	003	2006	1	А	05/21/2018	11,900	442,200
30241	KENOSHA	CITY OF	KENOSHA	013	2008	1	А	04/16/2018	593,100	625,100
30174	KENOSHA	VILLAGE OF	PLEASANT PRAIRIE	005	2017	1	А	06/18/2018	15,508,700	25,069,900
36251	MANITOWOC	CITY OF	MANITOWOC	012	1999	1	S	06/18/2018	-163,900	61,500
36251	MANITOWOC	CITY OF	MANITOWOC	019	2017	1	А	09/17/2018	7,047,800	58,414,600
36147	MANITOWOC	VILLAGE OF	MARIBEL	001	2017	1	А	06/28/2018	234,600	1,247,400
37201	MARATHON	CITY OF	ABBOTSFORD	006	2016	1	А	08/13/2018	175,100	5,923,100
37251	MARATHON	CITY OF	MOSINEE	002	2006	2	А	10/24/2017	408,800	12,930,700
37192	MARATHON	VILLAGE OF	WESTON	001	1998	1	AS	09/17/2018	23,410,000	38,651,600
38111	MARINETTE	VILLAGE OF	COLEMAN	002	2017	1	А	01/31/2018	356,900	431,900
40251	MILWAUKEE	CITY OF	MILWAUKEE	079	2013	1	А	11/28/2017	7,693,800	13,718,700
44020	OUTAGAMIE	TOWN OF	GRAND CHUTE	002A	2016	1	А	09/18/2018	2,338,800	17,214,400
44146	OUTAGAMIE	VILLAGE OF	LITTLE CHUTE	006	2016	1	А	07/18/2018	924,000	2,075,700
51181	RACINE	VILLAGE OF	STURTEVANT	004	2016	1	А	07/17/2018	1,539,700	55,323,600
56191	SAUK	VILLAGE OF	WEST BARABOO	002	1997	3	S	09/13/2018	-442,900	15,081,600
58281	SHAWANO	CITY OF	SHAWANO	007	2016	1	А	09/19/2018	6,407,100	6,988,200
59282	SHEBOYGAN	CITY OF	SHEBOYGAN FALLS	004	2016	1	А	03/21/2018	618,600	2,510,100
64121	WALWORTH	VILLAGE OF	EAST TROY	003	1999	2	S	04/23/2018	-332,000	196,800
67151	WAUKESHA	VILLAGE OF	MENOMONEE FALLS	006	2006	2	А	09/17/2018	14,000,700	47,828,000
70121	WINNEBAGO	VILLAGE OF	FOX CROSSING	001	2015	1	А	01/22/2018	416,000	2,732,300
71171	WOOD	VILLAGE OF	PORT EDWARDS	002	2009	1	AS	09/11/2018	-105,500	9,384,200